
 7/9/2020 

LCHD
Contract Bid Abstract

Contract 
No.:  

01-2020 

Project No.:  
Base Bid - SAP 041-030-015, County Option 1 - CP 300-201-020, County Option 2 - CP 300-202-020, County Option 3 - SAP 041-605-025, County Option 4 - SAP 041-617-037, County Option 5 -
CP 900-110-020 

Bid 
Opening:  

06/23/2020 1:00 PM

Project: Base Bid - SAP 041-030-015 - 2020 Seal Coat and Striping Engineers Estimate Allied Blacktop Company Astech Asphalt Surface Tech Corp 

Line No. Item Units Quantity Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price

CP 900-001-020 CSAH 1 

1 2356.504 BITUMINOUS SEAL COAT SQ YD 81915 $0.30 $24,574.50 $0.84 $68,808.60 $0.35 $28,670.25

2 2356.506 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR SEAL COAT GALLON 24574 $2.50 $61,435.00 $0.10 $2,457.40 $1.91 $46,936.34

3 2582.503 4" SOLID LINE PAINT LIN FT 21133 $0.12 $2,535.96 $0.05 $1,056.65 $0.06 $1,267.98

4 2582.503 4" BROKEN LINE PAINT LIN FT 6123 $0.12 $734.76 $0.05 $306.15 $0.06 $367.38

Total CP 900-001-020 CSAH 1: $89,280.22 $72,628.80 $77,241.95 

CP 900-002-020 CSAH 2 

25 2582.503 4" SOLID LINE PAINT LIN FT 12300 $0.12 $1,476.00 $0.05 $615.00 $0.06 $738.00

26 2582.503 4" BROKEN LINE PAINT LIN FT 1050 $0.12 $126.00 $0.05 $52.50 $0.06 $63.00

Total CP 900-002-020 CSAH 2: $1,602.00 $667.50 $801.00 

CP 900-007-020 CSAH 7 

5 2356.504 BITUMINOUS SEAL COAT SQ YD 74615 $0.30 $22,384.50 $0.84 $62,676.60 $0.35 $26,115.25

6 2356.506 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR SEAL COAT GALLON 22385 $2.50 $55,962.50 $0.10 $2,238.50 $1.91 $42,755.35

7 2582.503 4" SOLID LINE PAINT LIN FT 151485 $0.12 $18,178.20 $0.05 $7,574.25 $0.06 $9,089.10

8 2582.503 4" BROKEN LINE PAINT LIN FT 14102 $0.12 $1,692.24 $0.05 $705.10 $0.06 $846.12

Total CP 900-007-020 CSAH 7: $98,217.44 $73,194.45 $78,805.82 

CP 900-008-020 CSAH 8 

9 2356.504 BITUMINOUS SEAL COAT SQ YD 155067 $0.30 $46,520.10 $0.84 $130,256.28 $0.35 $54,273.45

10 2356.506 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR SEAL COAT GALLON 46520 $2.50 $116,300.00 $0.10 $4,652.00 $1.91 $88,853.20

11 2582.503 4" SOLID LINE PAINT LIN FT 160366 $0.12 $19,243.92 $0.05 $8,018.30 $0.06 $9,621.96

12 2582.503 4" BROKEN LINE PAINT LIN FT 9690 $0.12 $1,162.80 $0.05 $484.50 $0.06 $581.40

Total CP 900-008-020 CSAH 8: $183,226.82 $143,411.08 $153,330.01 

CP 900-009-020 CSAH 9 

27 2582.503 4" SOLID LINE PAINT LIN FT 48299 $0.12 $5,795.88 $0.05 $2,414.95 $0.06 $2,897.94

28 2582.503 4" BROKEN LINE PAINT LIN FT 2211 $0.12 $265.32 $0.05 $110.55 $0.06 $132.66
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Project: Base Bid - SAP 041-030-015 - 2020 Seal Coat and Striping Engineers Estimate Allied Blacktop Company Astech Asphalt Surface Tech Corp 

Line No. Item Units Quantity Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price

Total CP 900-009-020 CSAH 9: $6,061.20 $2,525.50 $3,030.60 

CP 900-012-020 CSAH 12 

29 2582.503 4" SOLID LINE PAINT LIN FT 27577 $0.12 $3,309.24 $0.05 $1,378.85 $0.06 $1,654.62

30 2582.503 4" BROKEN LINE PAINT LIN FT 974 $0.12 $116.88 $0.05 $48.70 $0.06 $58.44

Total CP 900-012-020 CSAH 12: $3,426.12 $1,427.55 $1,713.06 

CP 900-013-020 CSAH 13 

32 2582.503 4" SOLID LINE PAINT LIN FT 48473 $0.12 $5,816.76 $0.05 $2,423.65 $0.06 $2,908.38

31 2582.503 4" BROKEN LINE PAINT LIN FT 8020 $0.12 $962.40 $0.05 $401.00 $0.06 $481.20

Total CP 900-013-020 CSAH 13: $6,779.16 $2,824.65 $3,389.58 

CP 900-014-020 CSAH 14 

33 2582.503 4" SOLID LINE PAINT LIN FT 9103 $0.12 $1,092.36 $0.05 $455.15 $0.06 $546.18

34 2582.503 4" BROKEN LINE PAINT LIN FT 967 $0.12 $116.04 $0.05 $48.35 $0.06 $58.02

Total CP 900-014-020 CSAH 14: $1,208.40 $503.50 $604.20 

CP 900-015-020 CSAH 15 

35 2582.503 4" SOLID LINE PAINT LIN FT 138708 $0.12 $16,644.96 $0.05 $6,935.40 $0.06 $8,322.48

36 2582.503 4" BROKEN LINE PAINT LIN FT 13742 $0.12 $1,649.04 $0.05 $687.10 $0.06 $824.52

Total CP 900-015-020 CSAH 15: $18,294.00 $7,622.50 $9,147.00 

CP 900-016-020 CSAH 16 

37 2582.503 4" SOLID LINE PAINT LIN FT 95228 $0.12 $11,427.36 $0.05 $4,761.40 $0.06 $5,713.68

38 2582.503 4" BROKEN LINE PAINT LIN FT 6976 $0.12 $837.12 $0.05 $348.80 $0.06 $418.56

Total CP 900-016-020 CSAH 16: $12,264.48 $5,110.20 $6,132.24 

CP 900-017-020 CSAH 17 

13 2356.504 BITUMINOUS SEAL COAT SQ YD 136768 $0.30 $41,030.40 $0.84 $114,885.12 $0.35 $47,868.80

14 2356.506 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR SEAL COAT GALLON 41030 $2.50 $102,575.00 $0.10 $4,103.00 $1.91 $78,367.30

15 2582.503 4" SOLID LINE PAINT LIN FT 144091 $0.12 $17,290.92 $0.05 $7,204.55 $0.06 $8,645.46

16 2582.503 4" BROKEN LINE PAINT LIN FT 10844 $0.12 $1,301.28 $0.05 $542.20 $0.06 $650.64

Total CP 900-017-020 CSAH 17: $162,197.60 $126,734.87 $135,532.20 

CP 900-018-020 CSAH 18 

17 2356.504 BITUMINOUS SEAL COAT SQ YD 98896 $0.30 $29,668.80 $0.84 $83,072.64 $0.35 $34,613.60

18 2356.506 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR SEAL COAT GALLON 29669 $2.50 $74,172.50 $0.10 $2,966.90 $1.91 $56,667.79

19 2582.503 4" SOLID LINE PAINT LIN FT 121679 $0.12 $14,601.48 $0.05 $6,083.95 $0.06 $7,300.74

20 2582.503 4" BROKEN LINE PAINT LIN FT 3831 $0.12 $459.72 $0.05 $191.55 $0.06 $229.86

Total CP 900-018-020 CSAH 18: $118,902.50 $92,315.04 $98,811.99 

CP 900-019-020 CSAH 19 

21 2356.504 BITUMINOUS SEAL COAT SQ YD 120219 $0.30 $36,065.70 $0.84 $100,983.96 $0.35 $42,076.65
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Project: Base Bid - SAP 041-030-015 - 2020 Seal Coat and Striping Engineers Estimate Allied Blacktop Company Astech Asphalt Surface Tech Corp 

Line No. Item Units Quantity Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price

22 2356.506 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR SEAL COAT GALLON 36066 $2.50 $90,165.00 $0.10 $3,606.60 $1.91 $68,886.06

23 2582.503 4" SOLID LINE PAINT LIN FT 126001 $0.12 $15,120.12 $0.05 $6,300.05 $0.06 $7,560.06

24 2582.503 4" BROKEN LINE PAINT LIN FT 6000 $0.12 $720.00 $0.05 $300.00 $0.06 $360.00

Total CP 900-019-020 CSAH 19: $142,070.82 $111,190.61 $118,882.77 

CP 900-020-020 CSAH 20 

39 2582.503 4" SOLID LINE PAINT LIN FT 33794 $0.12 $4,055.28 $0.05 $1,689.70 $0.06 $2,027.64

40 2582.503 4" BROKEN LINE PAINT LIN FT 2322 $0.12 $278.64 $0.05 $116.10 $0.06 $139.32

Total CP 900-020-020 CSAH 20: $4,333.92 $1,805.80 $2,166.96 

CP 900-102-020 CR 102 

55 2582.503 4" SOLID LINE PAINT LIN FT 4487 $0.12 $538.44 $0.05 $224.35 $0.06 $269.22

56 2582.503 4" BROKEN LINE PAINT LIN FT 422 $0.12 $50.64 $0.05 $21.10 $0.06 $25.32

Total CP 900-102-020 CR 102: $589.08 $245.45 $294.54 

CP 900-105-020 CR 105 

58 2356.504 BITUMINOUS SEAL COAT SQ YD 6600 $0.30 $1,980.00 $0.84 $5,544.00 $0.35 $2,310.00

57 2356.506 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR SEAL COAT GALLON 1980 $2.50 $4,950.00 $0.10 $198.00 $1.91 $3,781.80

64 2582.503 4" SOLID LINE PAINT LIN FT 8823 $0.12 $1,058.76 $0.05 $441.15 $0.06 $529.38

65 2582.503 4" BROKEN LINE PAINT LIN FT 390 $0.12 $46.80 $0.05 $19.50 $0.06 $23.40

Total CP 900-105-020 CR 105: $8,035.56 $6,202.65 $6,644.58 

CP 900-111-020 CR 111 

59 2582.503 4" SOLID LINE PAINT LIN FT 18040 $0.12 $2,164.80 $0.05 $902.00 $0.06 $1,082.40

60 2582.503 4" BROKEN LINE PAINT LIN FT 2445 $0.12 $293.40 $0.05 $122.25 $0.06 $146.70

Total CP 900-111-020 CR 111: $2,458.20 $1,024.25 $1,229.10 

CP 900-120-020 CR 120 

61 2582.503 4" SOLID LINE PAINT LIN FT 30251 $0.12 $3,630.12 $0.05 $1,512.55 $0.06 $1,815.06

62 2582.503 4" BROKEN LINE PAINT LIN FT 2019 $0.12 $242.28 $0.05 $100.95 $0.06 $121.14

Total CP 900-120-020 CR 120: $3,872.40 $1,613.50 $1,936.20 

CP 900-124-020 CR 124 

63 2582.503 4" SOLID LINE PAINT LIN FT 20221 $0.12 $2,426.52 $0.05 $1,011.05 $0.06 $1,213.26

Total CP 900-124-020 CR 124: $2,426.52 $1,011.05 $1,213.26 

CP 900-307-020 CSAH 7M 

41 2582.503 4" SOLID LINE PAINT LIN FT 8608 $0.12 $1,032.96 $0.05 $430.40 $0.06 $516.48

42 2582.503 4" BROKEN LINE PAINT LIN FT 1635 $0.12 $196.20 $0.05 $81.75 $0.06 $98.10

Total CP 900-307-020 CSAH 7M: $1,229.16 $512.15 $614.58 

CP 900-317-020 CSAH 17M 

45 2356.504 BITUMINOUS SEAL COAT SQ YD 10333 $0.30 $3,099.90 $0.84 $8,679.72 $0.35 $3,616.55
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Project: Base Bid - SAP 041-030-015 - 2020 Seal Coat and Striping Engineers Estimate Allied Blacktop Company Astech Asphalt Surface Tech Corp 

Line No. Item Units Quantity Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price

46 2356.506 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR SEAL COAT GALLON 3100 $2.50 $7,750.00 $0.10 $310.00 $1.91 $5,921.00

44 2582.503 4" SOLID LINE PAINT LIN FT 1127 $0.12 $135.24 $0.05 $56.35 $0.06 $67.62

43 2582.503 4" BROKEN LINE PAINT LIN FT 814 $0.12 $97.68 $0.05 $40.70 $0.06 $48.84

Total CP 900-317-020 CSAH 17M: $11,082.82 $9,086.77 $9,654.01 

CP 900-321-020 CSAH 21M 

47 2582.503 4" SOLID LINE PAINT LIN FT 8201 $0.12 $984.12 $0.05 $410.05 $0.06 $492.06

48 2582.503 4" BROKEN LINE PAINT LIN FT 1132 $0.12 $135.84 $0.05 $56.60 $0.06 $67.92

Total CP 900-321-020 CSAH 21M: $1,119.96 $466.65 $559.98 

CP 900-322-020 CSAH 22M 

49 2582.503 4" SOLID LINE PAINT LIN FT 1000 $0.12 $120.00 $0.05 $50.00 $0.06 $60.00

50 2582.503 4" BROKEN LINE PAINT LIN FT 282 $0.12 $33.84 $0.05 $14.10 $0.06 $16.92

Total CP 900-322-020 CSAH 22M: $153.84 $64.10 $76.92 

CP 900-325-020 CSAH 25M 

51 2582.503 4" SOLID LINE PAINT LIN FT 13754 $0.12 $1,650.48 $0.05 $687.70 $0.06 $825.24

52 2582.503 4" BROKEN LINE PAINT LIN FT 572 $0.12 $68.64 $0.05 $28.60 $0.06 $34.32

Total CP 900-325-020 CSAH 25M: $1,719.12 $716.30 $859.56 

CP 900-326-020 CSAH 26M 

53 2582.503 4" SOLID LINE PAINT LIN FT 7776 $0.12 $933.12 $0.05 $388.80 $0.06 $466.56

54 2582.503 4" BROKEN LINE PAINT LIN FT 397 $0.12 $47.64 $0.05 $19.85 $0.06 $23.82

Total CP 900-326-020 CSAH 26M: $980.76 $408.65 $490.38 

Total CP 900-001-020 CSAH 1: $89,280.22 $72,628.80 $77,241.95 

Total CP 900-002-020 CSAH 2: $1,602.00 $667.50 $801.00 

Total CP 900-007-020 CSAH 7: $98,217.44 $73,194.45 $78,805.82 

Total CP 900-008-020 CSAH 8: $183,226.82 $143,411.08 $153,330.01 

Total CP 900-009-020 CSAH 9: $6,061.20 $2,525.50 $3,030.60 

Total CP 900-012-020 CSAH 12: $3,426.12 $1,427.55 $1,713.06 

Total CP 900-013-020 CSAH 13: $6,779.16 $2,824.65 $3,389.58 

Total CP 900-014-020 CSAH 14: $1,208.40 $503.50 $604.20 

Total CP 900-015-020 CSAH 15: $18,294.00 $7,622.50 $9,147.00 

Total CP 900-016-020 CSAH 16: $12,264.48 $5,110.20 $6,132.24 

Total CP 900-017-020 CSAH 17: $162,197.60 $126,734.87 $135,532.20 

Total CP 900-018-020 CSAH 18: $118,902.50 $92,315.04 $98,811.99 

Total CP 900-019-020 CSAH 19: $142,070.82 $111,190.61 $118,882.77 

Total CP 900-020-020 CSAH 20: $4,333.92 $1,805.80 $2,166.96
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Project: Base Bid - SAP 041-030-015 - 2020 Seal Coat and Striping Engineers Estimate Allied Blacktop Company Astech Asphalt Surface Tech Corp 

Line No. Item Units Quantity Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price

Total CP 900-102-020 CR 102: $589.08 $245.45 $294.54 

Total CP 900-105-020 CR 105: $8,035.56 $6,202.65 $6,644.58 

Total CP 900-111-020 CR 111: $2,458.20 $1,024.25 $1,229.10 

Total CP 900-120-020 CR 120: $3,872.40 $1,613.50 $1,936.20 

Total CP 900-124-020 CR 124: $2,426.52 $1,011.05 $1,213.26 

Total CP 900-307-020 CSAH 7M: $1,229.16 $512.15 $614.58 

Total CP 900-317-020 CSAH 17M: $11,082.82 $9,086.77 $9,654.01 

Total CP 900-321-020 CSAH 21M: $1,119.96 $466.65 $559.98 

Total CP 900-322-020 CSAH 22M: $153.84 $64.10 $76.92 

Total CP 900-325-020 CSAH 25M: $1,719.12 $716.30 $859.56 

Total CP 900-326-020 CSAH 26M: $980.76 $408.65 $490.38 

Totals for Project Base Bid - SAP 041-030-015 $881,532.10 $663,313.57 $713,162.49 

% of Estimate for Project Base Bid - SAP 041-030-015 -24.75% -19.10% 

Project: County Option 1 - CP 300-201-020 - County Option 1 - Hendricks Seal Coat Engineers Estimate Allied Blacktop Company Astech Asphalt Surface Tech Corp 

Line No. Item Units Quantity Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price

300-201-020 

1 2356.504 BITUMINOUS SEAL COAT SQ YD 41544 $0.30 $12,463.20 $0.84 $34,896.96 $0.45 $18,694.80

2 2356.506 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR SEAL COAT GALLON 12463 $2.50 $31,157.50 $0.10 $1,246.30 $1.91 $23,804.33

Total 300-201-020: $43,620.70 $36,143.26 $42,499.13 

Total 300-201-020: $43,620.70 $36,143.26 $42,499.13 

Totals for Project County Option 1 - CP 300-201-020 $43,620.70 $36,143.26 $42,499.13 

% of Estimate for Project County Option 1 - CP 300-201-020 -17.14% -2.57% 

Project: County Option 2 - CP 300-202-020 - County Option 2 - Ivanhoe Seal Coat Engineers Estimate Allied Blacktop Company Astech Asphalt Surface Tech Corp 

Line No. Item Units Quantity Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price

300-202-020 

1 2356.504 BITUMINOUS SEAL COAT SQ YD 15748 $0.30 $4,724.40 $0.84 $13,228.32 $0.45 $7,086.60

2 2356.506 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR SEAL COAT GALLON 4725 $2.50 $11,812.50 $0.10 $472.50 $1.91 $9,024.75

Total 300-202-020: $16,536.90 $13,700.82 $16,111.35 

Total 300-202-020: $16,536.90 $13,700.82 $16,111.35 

Totals for Project County Option 2 - CP 300-202-020 $16,536.90 $13,700.82 $16,111.35 

% of Estimate for Project County Option 2 - CP 300-202-020 -17.15% -2.57% 

Project: County Option 3 - SAP 041-605-025 - County Option 3 - CSAH 5 Seal Coat and Striping Engineers Estimate Allied Blacktop Company Astech Asphalt Surface Tech Corp 

Line No. Item Units Quantity Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price

CP 900-005-020 CSAH 5 

1 2356.504 BITUMINOUS SEAL COAT SQ YD 48883 $0.30 $14,664.90 $0.84 $41,061.72 $0.35 $17,109.05
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2 2356.506 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR SEAL COAT GALLON 14665 $2.50 $36,662.50 $0.10 $1,466.50 $1.91 $28,010.15

3 2582.503 4" SOLID LINE PAINT LIN FT 63807 $0.12 $7,656.84 $0.05 $3,190.35 $0.06 $3,828.42

4 2582.503 4" BROKEN LINE PAINT LIN FT 2957 $0.12 $354.84 $0.05 $147.85 $0.06 $177.42

Total CP 900-005-020 CSAH 5: $59,339.08 $45,866.42 $49,125.04

Project: County Option 3 - SAP 041-605-025 - County Option 3 - CSAH 5 Seal Coat and Striping Engineers Estimate Allied Blacktop Company Astech Asphalt Surface Tech Corp 

Line No. Item Units Quantity Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price

Total CP 900-005-020 CSAH 5: $59,339.08 $45,866.42 $49,125.04 

Totals for Project County Option 3 - SAP 041-605-025 $59,339.08 $45,866.42 $49,125.04 

% of Estimate for Project County Option 3 - SAP 041-605-025 -22.70% -17.21% 

Project: County Option 4 - SAP 041-617-037 - County Option 4 - CSAH 17 Seal Coat and Striping Engineers Estimate Allied Blacktop Company Astech Asphalt Surface Tech Corp 

Line No. Item Units Quantity Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price

CP 900-007-020 CSAH 17 

1 2356.504 BITUMINOUS SEAL COAT SQ YD 47541 $0.30 $14,262.30 $0.84 $39,934.44 $0.35 $16,639.35

2 2356.506 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR SEAL COAT GALLON 14263 $2.50 $35,657.50 $0.10 $1,426.30 $1.91 $27,242.33

3 2582.503 4" SOLID LINE PAINT LIN FT 60673 $0.12 $7,280.76 $0.05 $3,033.65 $0.06 $3,640.38

4 2582.503 4" BROKEN LINE PAINT LIN FT 3176 $0.12 $381.12 $0.05 $158.80 $0.06 $190.56

Total CP 900-007-020 CSAH 17: $57,581.68 $44,553.19 $47,712.62 

Total CP 900-007-020 CSAH 17: $57,581.68 $44,553.19 $47,712.62 

Totals for Project County Option 4 - SAP 041-617-037 $57,581.68 $44,553.19 $47,712.62 

% of Estimate for Project County Option 4 - SAP 041-617-037 -22.63% -17.14% 

Project: County Option 5 - CP 900-110-020 - County Option 5 - CR 110 Seal Coat and Striping Engineers Estimate Allied Blacktop Company Astech Asphalt Surface Tech Corp 

Line No. Item Units Quantity Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price

CP 900-110-020 CR 110 

1 2356.504 BITUMINOUS SEAL COAT SQ YD 4637 $0.30 $1,391.10 $0.84 $3,895.08 $0.35 $1,622.95

2 2356.506 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR SEAL COAT GALLON 1391 $2.50 $3,477.50 $0.10 $139.10 $1.91 $2,656.81

3 2582.503 4" SOLID LINE PAINT LIN FT 7473 $0.12 $896.76 $0.05 $373.65 $0.06 $448.38

Total CP 900-110-020 CR 110: $5,765.36 $4,407.83 $4,728.14 

Total CP 900-110-020 CR 110: $5,765.36 $4,407.83 $4,728.14 

Totals for Project County Option 5 - CP 900-110-020 $5,765.36 $4,407.83 $4,728.14 

% of Estimate for Project County Option 5 - CP 900-110-020 -23.55% -17.99% 

Totals for Contract 01-2020 $1,064,375.82 $807,985.09 $873,338.77 

% of Estimate for Contract 01-2020 -24.09% -17.95%
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Project: Base Bid - SAP 041-030-015 - 2020 Seal Coat and Striping Engineers Estimate Pearson Bros. Inc. Morris Sealcoat & Trucking 

Line No. Item Units Quantity Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price

CP 900-001-020 CSAH 1 

1 2356.504 BITUMINOUS SEAL COAT SQ YD 81915 $0.30 $24,574.50 $0.43 $35,223.45 $0.488 $39,974.52

2 2356.506 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR SEAL COAT GALLON 24574 $2.50 $61,435.00 $2.00 $49,148.00 $1.90 $46,690.60

3 2582.503 4" SOLID LINE PAINT LIN FT 21133 $0.12 $2,535.96 $0.05 $1,056.65 $0.048 $1,014.38

4 2582.503 4" BROKEN LINE PAINT LIN FT 6123 $0.12 $734.76 $0.07 $428.61 $0.048 $293.90

Total CP 900-001-020 CSAH 1: $89,280.22 $85,856.71 $87,973.40 

CP 900-002-020 CSAH 2 

25 2582.503 4" SOLID LINE PAINT LIN FT 12300 $0.12 $1,476.00 $0.05 $615.00 $0.048 $590.40

26 2582.503 4" BROKEN LINE PAINT LIN FT 1050 $0.12 $126.00 $0.07 $73.50 $0.048 $50.40

Total CP 900-002-020 CSAH 2: $1,602.00 $688.50 $640.80 

CP 900-007-020 CSAH 7 

5 2356.504 BITUMINOUS SEAL COAT SQ YD 74615 $0.30 $22,384.50 $0.43 $32,084.45 $0.488 $36,412.12

6 2356.506 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR SEAL COAT GALLON 22385 $2.50 $55,962.50 $2.00 $44,770.00 $1.90 $42,531.50

7 2582.503 4" SOLID LINE PAINT LIN FT 151485 $0.12 $18,178.20 $0.05 $7,574.25 $0.048 $7,271.28

8 2582.503 4" BROKEN LINE PAINT LIN FT 14102 $0.12 $1,692.24 $0.07 $987.14 $0.048 $676.90

Total CP 900-007-020 CSAH 7: $98,217.44 $85,415.84 $86,891.80 

CP 900-008-020 CSAH 8 

9 2356.504 BITUMINOUS SEAL COAT SQ YD 155067 $0.30 $46,520.10 $0.43 $66,678.81 $0.488 $75,672.70

10 2356.506 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR SEAL COAT GALLON 46520 $2.50 $116,300.00 $2.00 $93,040.00 $1.90 $88,388.00

11 2582.503 4" SOLID LINE PAINT LIN FT 160366 $0.12 $19,243.92 $0.05 $8,018.30 $0.048 $7,697.57

12 2582.503 4" BROKEN LINE PAINT LIN FT 9690 $0.12 $1,162.80 $0.07 $678.30 $0.048 $465.12

Total CP 900-008-020 CSAH 8: $183,226.82 $168,415.41 $172,223.39 

CP 900-009-020 CSAH 9 

27 2582.503 4" SOLID LINE PAINT LIN FT 48299 $0.12 $5,795.88 $0.05 $2,414.95 $0.048 $2,318.35

28 2582.503 4" BROKEN LINE PAINT LIN FT 2211 $0.12 $265.32 $0.07 $154.77 $0.048 $106.13

Total CP 900-009-020 CSAH 9: $6,061.20 $2,569.72 $2,424.48 

CP 900-012-020 CSAH 12 

29 2582.503 4" SOLID LINE PAINT LIN FT 27577 $0.12 $3,309.24 $0.05 $1,378.85 $0.048 $1,323.70

30 2582.503 4" BROKEN LINE PAINT LIN FT 974 $0.12 $116.88 $0.07 $68.18 $0.048 $46.75

Total CP 900-012-020 CSAH 12: $3,426.12 $1,447.03 $1,370.45 

CP 900-013-020 CSAH 13 

32 2582.503 4" SOLID LINE PAINT LIN FT 48473 $0.12 $5,816.76 $0.05 $2,423.65 $0.048 $2,326.70

31 2582.503 4" BROKEN LINE PAINT LIN FT 8020 $0.12 $962.40 $0.07 $561.40 $0.048 $384.96

Total CP 900-013-020 CSAH 13: $6,779.16 $2,985.05 $2,711.66 

CP 900-014-020 CSAH 14
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Project: Base Bid - SAP 041-030-015 - 2020 Seal Coat and Striping Engineers Estimate Pearson Bros. Inc. Morris Sealcoat & Trucking 

Line No. Item Units Quantity Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price

33 2582.503 4" SOLID LINE PAINT LIN FT 9103 $0.12 $1,092.36 $0.05 $455.15 $0.048 $436.94

34 2582.503 4" BROKEN LINE PAINT LIN FT 967 $0.12 $116.04 $0.07 $67.69 $0.048 $46.42

Total CP 900-014-020 CSAH 14: $1,208.40 $522.84 $483.36 

CP 900-015-020 CSAH 15 

35 2582.503 4" SOLID LINE PAINT LIN FT 138708 $0.12 $16,644.96 $0.05 $6,935.40 $0.048 $6,657.98

36 2582.503 4" BROKEN LINE PAINT LIN FT 13742 $0.12 $1,649.04 $0.07 $961.94 $0.048 $659.62

Total CP 900-015-020 CSAH 15: $18,294.00 $7,897.34 $7,317.60 

CP 900-016-020 CSAH 16 

37 2582.503 4" SOLID LINE PAINT LIN FT 95228 $0.12 $11,427.36 $0.05 $4,761.40 $0.048 $4,570.94

38 2582.503 4" BROKEN LINE PAINT LIN FT 6976 $0.12 $837.12 $0.07 $488.32 $0.048 $334.85

Total CP 900-016-020 CSAH 16: $12,264.48 $5,249.72 $4,905.79 

CP 900-017-020 CSAH 17 

13 2356.504 BITUMINOUS SEAL COAT SQ YD 136768 $0.30 $41,030.40 $0.43 $58,810.24 $0.488 $66,742.78

14 2356.506 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR SEAL COAT GALLON 41030 $2.50 $102,575.00 $2.00 $82,060.00 $1.90 $77,957.00

15 2582.503 4" SOLID LINE PAINT LIN FT 144091 $0.12 $17,290.92 $0.05 $7,204.55 $0.048 $6,916.37

16 2582.503 4" BROKEN LINE PAINT LIN FT 10844 $0.12 $1,301.28 $0.07 $759.08 $0.048 $520.51

Total CP 900-017-020 CSAH 17: $162,197.60 $148,833.87 $152,136.66 

CP 900-018-020 CSAH 18 

17 2356.504 BITUMINOUS SEAL COAT SQ YD 98896 $0.30 $29,668.80 $0.43 $42,525.28 $0.488 $48,261.25

18 2356.506 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR SEAL COAT GALLON 29669 $2.50 $74,172.50 $2.00 $59,338.00 $1.90 $56,371.10

19 2582.503 4" SOLID LINE PAINT LIN FT 121679 $0.12 $14,601.48 $0.05 $6,083.95 $0.048 $5,840.59

20 2582.503 4" BROKEN LINE PAINT LIN FT 3831 $0.12 $459.72 $0.07 $268.17 $0.048 $183.89

Total CP 900-018-020 CSAH 18: $118,902.50 $108,215.40 $110,656.83 

CP 900-019-020 CSAH 19 

21 2356.504 BITUMINOUS SEAL COAT SQ YD 120219 $0.30 $36,065.70 $0.43 $51,694.17 $0.488 $58,666.87

22 2356.506 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR SEAL COAT GALLON 36066 $2.50 $90,165.00 $2.00 $72,132.00 $1.90 $68,525.40

23 2582.503 4" SOLID LINE PAINT LIN FT 126001 $0.12 $15,120.12 $0.05 $6,300.05 $0.048 $6,048.05

24 2582.503 4" BROKEN LINE PAINT LIN FT 6000 $0.12 $720.00 $0.07 $420.00 $0.048 $288.00

Total CP 900-019-020 CSAH 19: $142,070.82 $130,546.22 $133,528.32 

CP 900-020-020 CSAH 20 

39 2582.503 4" SOLID LINE PAINT LIN FT 33794 $0.12 $4,055.28 $0.05 $1,689.70 $0.048 $1,622.11

40 2582.503 4" BROKEN LINE PAINT LIN FT 2322 $0.12 $278.64 $0.07 $162.54 $0.048 $111.46

Total CP 900-020-020 CSAH 20: $4,333.92 $1,852.24 $1,733.57 

CP 900-102-020 CR 102 

55 2582.503 4" SOLID LINE PAINT LIN FT 4487 $0.12 $538.44 $0.05 $224.35 $0.048 $215.38
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Project: Base Bid - SAP 041-030-015 - 2020 Seal Coat and Striping Engineers Estimate Pearson Bros. Inc. Morris Sealcoat & Trucking 

Line No. Item Units Quantity Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price

56 2582.503 4" BROKEN LINE PAINT LIN FT 422 $0.12 $50.64 $0.07 $29.54 $0.048 $20.26

Total CP 900-102-020 CR 102: $589.08 $253.89 $235.64 

CP 900-105-020 CR 105 

58 2356.504 BITUMINOUS SEAL COAT SQ YD 6600 $0.30 $1,980.00 $0.43 $2,838.00 $0.488 $3,220.80

57 2356.506 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR SEAL COAT GALLON 1980 $2.50 $4,950.00 $2.00 $3,960.00 $1.90 $3,762.00

64 2582.503 4" SOLID LINE PAINT LIN FT 8823 $0.12 $1,058.76 $0.05 $441.15 $0.048 $423.50

65 2582.503 4" BROKEN LINE PAINT LIN FT 390 $0.12 $46.80 $0.07 $27.30 $0.048 $18.72

Total CP 900-105-020 CR 105: $8,035.56 $7,266.45 $7,425.02 

CP 900-111-020 CR 111 

59 2582.503 4" SOLID LINE PAINT LIN FT 18040 $0.12 $2,164.80 $0.05 $902.00 $0.048 $865.92

60 2582.503 4" BROKEN LINE PAINT LIN FT 2445 $0.12 $293.40 $0.07 $171.15 $0.048 $117.36

Total CP 900-111-020 CR 111: $2,458.20 $1,073.15 $983.28 

CP 900-120-020 CR 120 

61 2582.503 4" SOLID LINE PAINT LIN FT 30251 $0.12 $3,630.12 $0.05 $1,512.55 $0.048 $1,452.05

62 2582.503 4" BROKEN LINE PAINT LIN FT 2019 $0.12 $242.28 $0.07 $141.33 $0.048 $96.91

Total CP 900-120-020 CR 120: $3,872.40 $1,653.88 $1,548.96 

CP 900-124-020 CR 124 

63 2582.503 4" SOLID LINE PAINT LIN FT 20221 $0.12 $2,426.52 $0.05 $1,011.05 $0.048 $970.61

Total CP 900-124-020 CR 124: $2,426.52 $1,011.05 $970.61 

CP 900-307-020 CSAH 7M 

41 2582.503 4" SOLID LINE PAINT LIN FT 8608 $0.12 $1,032.96 $0.05 $430.40 $0.048 $413.18

42 2582.503 4" BROKEN LINE PAINT LIN FT 1635 $0.12 $196.20 $0.07 $114.45 $0.048 $78.48

Total CP 900-307-020 CSAH 7M: $1,229.16 $544.85 $491.66 

CP 900-317-020 CSAH 17M 

45 2356.504 BITUMINOUS SEAL COAT SQ YD 10333 $0.30 $3,099.90 $0.43 $4,443.19 $0.488 $5,042.50

46 2356.506 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR SEAL COAT GALLON 3100 $2.50 $7,750.00 $2.00 $6,200.00 $1.90 $5,890.00

44 2582.503 4" SOLID LINE PAINT LIN FT 1127 $0.12 $135.24 $0.05 $56.35 $0.048 $54.10

43 2582.503 4" BROKEN LINE PAINT LIN FT 814 $0.12 $97.68 $0.07 $56.98 $0.048 $39.07

Total CP 900-317-020 CSAH 17M: $11,082.82 $10,756.52 $11,025.67 

CP 900-321-020 CSAH 21M 

47 2582.503 4" SOLID LINE PAINT LIN FT 8201 $0.12 $984.12 $0.05 $410.05 $0.048 $393.65

48 2582.503 4" BROKEN LINE PAINT LIN FT 1132 $0.12 $135.84 $0.07 $79.24 $0.048 $54.34

Total CP 900-321-020 CSAH 21M: $1,119.96 $489.29 $447.99 

CP 900-322-020 CSAH 22M 

49 2582.503 4" SOLID LINE PAINT LIN FT 1000 $0.12 $120.00 $0.05 $50.00 $0.048 $48.00
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Project: Base Bid - SAP 041-030-015 - 2020 Seal Coat and Striping Engineers Estimate Pearson Bros. Inc. Morris Sealcoat & Trucking 

Line No. Item Units Quantity Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price

50 2582.503 4" BROKEN LINE PAINT LIN FT 282 $0.12 $33.84 $0.07 $19.74 $0.048 $13.54

Total CP 900-322-020 CSAH 22M: $153.84 $69.74 $61.54 

CP 900-325-020 CSAH 25M 

51 2582.503 4" SOLID LINE PAINT LIN FT 13754 $0.12 $1,650.48 $0.05 $687.70 $0.048 $660.19

52 2582.503 4" BROKEN LINE PAINT LIN FT 572 $0.12 $68.64 $0.07 $40.04 $0.048 $27.46

Total CP 900-325-020 CSAH 25M: $1,719.12 $727.74 $687.65 

CP 900-326-020 CSAH 26M 

53 2582.503 4" SOLID LINE PAINT LIN FT 7776 $0.12 $933.12 $0.05 $388.80 $0.048 $373.25

54 2582.503 4" BROKEN LINE PAINT LIN FT 397 $0.12 $47.64 $0.07 $27.79 $0.048 $19.06

Total CP 900-326-020 CSAH 26M: $980.76 $416.59 $392.31 

Total CP 900-001-020 CSAH 1: $89,280.22 $85,856.71 $87,973.40 

Total CP 900-002-020 CSAH 2: $1,602.00 $688.50 $640.80 

Total CP 900-007-020 CSAH 7: $98,217.44 $85,415.84 $86,891.80 

Total CP 900-008-020 CSAH 8: $183,226.82 $168,415.41 $172,223.39 

Total CP 900-009-020 CSAH 9: $6,061.20 $2,569.72 $2,424.48 

Total CP 900-012-020 CSAH 12: $3,426.12 $1,447.03 $1,370.45 

Total CP 900-013-020 CSAH 13: $6,779.16 $2,985.05 $2,711.66 

Total CP 900-014-020 CSAH 14: $1,208.40 $522.84 $483.36 

Total CP 900-015-020 CSAH 15: $18,294.00 $7,897.34 $7,317.60 

Total CP 900-016-020 CSAH 16: $12,264.48 $5,249.72 $4,905.79 

Total CP 900-017-020 CSAH 17: $162,197.60 $148,833.87 $152,136.66 

Total CP 900-018-020 CSAH 18: $118,902.50 $108,215.40 $110,656.83 

Total CP 900-019-020 CSAH 19: $142,070.82 $130,546.22 $133,528.32 

Total CP 900-020-020 CSAH 20: $4,333.92 $1,852.24 $1,733.57 

Total CP 900-102-020 CR 102: $589.08 $253.89 $235.64 

Total CP 900-105-020 CR 105: $8,035.56 $7,266.45 $7,425.02 

Total CP 900-111-020 CR 111: $2,458.20 $1,073.15 $983.28 

Total CP 900-120-020 CR 120: $3,872.40 $1,653.88 $1,548.96 

Total CP 900-124-020 CR 124: $2,426.52 $1,011.05 $970.61 

Total CP 900-307-020 CSAH 7M: $1,229.16 $544.85 $491.66 

Total CP 900-317-020 CSAH 17M: $11,082.82 $10,756.52 $11,025.67 

Total CP 900-321-020 CSAH 21M: $1,119.96 $489.29 $447.99 

Total CP 900-322-020 CSAH 22M: $153.84 $69.74 $61.54 

Total CP 900-325-020 CSAH 25M: $1,719.12 $727.74 $687.65
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Project: Base Bid - SAP 041-030-015 - 2020 Seal Coat and Striping Engineers Estimate Pearson Bros. Inc. Morris Sealcoat & Trucking 

Line No. Item Units Quantity Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price

Total CP 900-326-020 CSAH 26M: $980.76 $416.59 $392.31 

Totals for Project Base Bid - SAP 041-030-015 $881,532.10 $774,759.04 $789,268.44 

% of Estimate for Project Base Bid - SAP 041-030-015 -12.11% -10.47% 

Project: County Option 1 - CP 300-201-020 - County Option 1 - Hendricks Seal Coat Engineers Estimate Pearson Bros. Inc. Morris Sealcoat & Trucking 

Line No. Item Units Quantity Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price

300-201-020 

1 2356.504 BITUMINOUS SEAL COAT SQ YD 41544 $0.30 $12,463.20 $0.60 $24,926.40 $0.85 $35,312.40

2 2356.506 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR SEAL COAT GALLON 12463 $2.50 $31,157.50 $2.00 $24,926.00 $2.00 $24,926.00

Total 300-201-020: $43,620.70 $49,852.40 $60,238.40 

Total 300-201-020: $43,620.70 $49,852.40 $60,238.40 

Totals for Project County Option 1 - CP 300-201-020 $43,620.70 $49,852.40 $60,238.40 

% of Estimate for Project County Option 1 - CP 300-201-020 14.29% 38.10% 

Project: County Option 2 - CP 300-202-020 - County Option 2 - Ivanhoe Seal Coat Engineers Estimate Pearson Bros. Inc. Morris Sealcoat & Trucking 

Line No. Item Units Quantity Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price

300-202-020 

1 2356.504 BITUMINOUS SEAL COAT SQ YD 15748 $0.30 $4,724.40 $0.60 $9,448.80 $0.85 $13,385.80

2 2356.506 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR SEAL COAT GALLON 4725 $2.50 $11,812.50 $2.00 $9,450.00 $2.00 $9,450.00

Total 300-202-020: $16,536.90 $18,898.80 $22,835.80 

Total 300-202-020: $16,536.90 $18,898.80 $22,835.80 

Totals for Project County Option 2 - CP 300-202-020 $16,536.90 $18,898.80 $22,835.80 

% of Estimate for Project County Option 2 - CP 300-202-020 14.28% 38.09% 

Project: County Option 3 - SAP 041-605-025 - County Option 3 - CSAH 5 Seal Coat and Striping Engineers Estimate Pearson Bros. Inc. Morris Sealcoat & Trucking 

Line No. Item Units Quantity Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price

CP 900-005-020 CSAH 5 

1 2356.504 BITUMINOUS SEAL COAT SQ YD 48883 $0.30 $14,664.90 $0.60 $29,329.80 $0.488 $23,854.90

2 2356.506 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR SEAL COAT GALLON 14665 $2.50 $36,662.50 $2.00 $29,330.00 $1.90 $27,863.50

3 2582.503 4" SOLID LINE PAINT LIN FT 63807 $0.12 $7,656.84 $0.05 $3,190.35 $0.05 $3,190.35

4 2582.503 4" BROKEN LINE PAINT LIN FT 2957 $0.12 $354.84 $0.05 $147.85 $0.05 $147.85

Total CP 900-005-020 CSAH 5: $59,339.08 $61,998.00 $55,056.60 

Total CP 900-005-020 CSAH 5: $59,339.08 $61,998.00 $55,056.60 

Totals for Project County Option 3 - SAP 041-605-025 $59,339.08 $61,998.00 $55,056.60 

% of Estimate for Project County Option 3 - SAP 041-605-025 4.48% -7.22% 
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Project: County Option 4 - SAP 041-617-037 - County Option 4 - CSAH 17 Seal Coat and Striping Engineers Estimate Pearson Bros. Inc. Morris Sealcoat & Trucking 

Line No. Item Units Quantity Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price

CP 900-007-020 CSAH 17 

1 2356.504 BITUMINOUS SEAL COAT SQ YD 47541 $0.30 $14,262.30 $0.60 $28,524.60 $0.488 $23,200.01

2 2356.506 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR SEAL COAT GALLON 14263 $2.50 $35,657.50 $2.00 $28,526.00 $1.90 $27,099.70

3 2582.503 4" SOLID LINE PAINT LIN FT 60673 $0.12 $7,280.76 $0.05 $3,033.65 $0.05 $3,033.65

4 2582.503 4" BROKEN LINE PAINT LIN FT 3176 $0.12 $381.12 $0.05 $158.80 $0.05 $158.80

Total CP 900-007-020 CSAH 17: $57,581.68 $60,243.05 $53,492.16

Project: County Option 4 - SAP 041-617-037 - County Option 4 - CSAH 17 Seal Coat and Striping Engineers Estimate Pearson Bros. Inc. Morris Sealcoat & Trucking 

Line No. Item Units Quantity Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price

Total CP 900-007-020 CSAH 17: $57,581.68 $60,243.05 $53,492.16 

Totals for Project County Option 4 - SAP 041-617-037 $57,581.68 $60,243.05 $53,492.16 

% of Estimate for Project County Option 4 - SAP 041-617-037 4.62% -7.10% 

Project: County Option 5 - CP 900-110-020 - County Option 5 - CR 110 Seal Coat and Striping Engineers Estimate Pearson Bros. Inc. Morris Sealcoat & Trucking 

Line No. Item Units Quantity Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price

CP 900-110-020 CR 110 

1 2356.504 BITUMINOUS SEAL COAT SQ YD 4637 $0.30 $1,391.10 $0.60 $2,782.20 $0.488 $2,262.86

2 2356.506 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR SEAL COAT GALLON 1391 $2.50 $3,477.50 $2.00 $2,782.00 $1.90 $2,642.90

3 2582.503 4" SOLID LINE PAINT LIN FT 7473 $0.12 $896.76 $0.25 $1,868.25 $0.05 $373.65

Total CP 900-110-020 CR 110: $5,765.36 $7,432.45 $5,279.41 

Total CP 900-110-020 CR 110: $5,765.36 $7,432.45 $5,279.41 

Totals for Project County Option 5 - CP 900-110-020 $5,765.36 $7,432.45 $5,279.41 

% of Estimate for Project County Option 5 - CP 900-110-020 28.92% -8.43% 

Totals for Contract 01-2020 $1,064,375.82 $973,183.74 $986,170.81 

% of Estimate for Contract 01-2020 -8.57% -7.35%
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Project: Base Bid - SAP 041-030-015 - 2020 Seal Coat and Striping Engineers Estimate Bituminous Paving Inc 

Line No. Item Units Quantity Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price

CP 900-001-020 CSAH 1 

1 2356.504 BITUMINOUS SEAL COAT SQ YD 81915 $0.30 $24,574.50 $0.65 $53,244.75

2 2356.506 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR SEAL COAT GALLON 24574 $2.50 $61,435.00 $2.25 $55,291.50

3 2582.503 4" SOLID LINE PAINT LIN FT 21133 $0.12 $2,535.96 $0.06 $1,267.98

4 2582.503 4" BROKEN LINE PAINT LIN FT 6123 $0.12 $734.76 $0.06 $367.38

Total CP 900-001-020 CSAH 1: $89,280.22 $110,171.61 

CP 900-002-020 CSAH 2 

25 2582.503 4" SOLID LINE PAINT LIN FT 12300 $0.12 $1,476.00 $0.06 $738.00

26 2582.503 4" BROKEN LINE PAINT LIN FT 1050 $0.12 $126.00 $0.06 $63.00

Total CP 900-002-020 CSAH 2: $1,602.00 $801.00 

CP 900-007-020 CSAH 7 

5 2356.504 BITUMINOUS SEAL COAT SQ YD 74615 $0.30 $22,384.50 $0.65 $48,499.75

6 2356.506 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR SEAL COAT GALLON 22385 $2.50 $55,962.50 $2.25 $50,366.25

7 2582.503 4" SOLID LINE PAINT LIN FT 151485 $0.12 $18,178.20 $0.06 $9,089.10

8 2582.503 4" BROKEN LINE PAINT LIN FT 14102 $0.12 $1,692.24 $0.06 $846.12

Total CP 900-007-020 CSAH 7: $98,217.44 $108,801.22 

CP 900-008-020 CSAH 8 

9 2356.504 BITUMINOUS SEAL COAT SQ YD 155067 $0.30 $46,520.10 $0.65 $100,793.55

10 2356.506 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR SEAL COAT GALLON 46520 $2.50 $116,300.00 $2.25 $104,670.00

11 2582.503 4" SOLID LINE PAINT LIN FT 160366 $0.12 $19,243.92 $0.06 $9,621.96

12 2582.503 4" BROKEN LINE PAINT LIN FT 9690 $0.12 $1,162.80 $0.06 $581.40

Total CP 900-008-020 CSAH 8: $183,226.82 $215,666.91 

CP 900-009-020 CSAH 9 

27 2582.503 4" SOLID LINE PAINT LIN FT 48299 $0.12 $5,795.88 $0.06 $2,897.94

28 2582.503 4" BROKEN LINE PAINT LIN FT 2211 $0.12 $265.32 $0.06 $132.66

Total CP 900-009-020 CSAH 9: $6,061.20 $3,030.60 

CP 900-012-020 CSAH 12 

29 2582.503 4" SOLID LINE PAINT LIN FT 27577 $0.12 $3,309.24 $0.06 $1,654.62

30 2582.503 4" BROKEN LINE PAINT LIN FT 974 $0.12 $116.88 $0.06 $58.44

Total CP 900-012-020 CSAH 12: $3,426.12 $1,713.06 

CP 900-013-020 CSAH 13 

32 2582.503 4" SOLID LINE PAINT LIN FT 48473 $0.12 $5,816.76 $0.06 $2,908.38

31 2582.503 4" BROKEN LINE PAINT LIN FT 8020 $0.12 $962.40 $0.06 $481.20

Total CP 900-013-020 CSAH 13: $6,779.16 $3,389.58 

CP 900-014-020 CSAH 14
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Project: Base Bid - SAP 041-030-015 - 2020 Seal Coat and Striping Engineers Estimate Bituminous Paving Inc 

Line No. Item Units Quantity Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price

33 2582.503 4" SOLID LINE PAINT LIN FT 9103 $0.12 $1,092.36 $0.06 $546.18

34 2582.503 4" BROKEN LINE PAINT LIN FT 967 $0.12 $116.04 $0.06 $58.02

Total CP 900-014-020 CSAH 14: $1,208.40 $604.20 

CP 900-015-020 CSAH 15 

35 2582.503 4" SOLID LINE PAINT LIN FT 138708 $0.12 $16,644.96 $0.06 $8,322.48

36 2582.503 4" BROKEN LINE PAINT LIN FT 13742 $0.12 $1,649.04 $0.06 $824.52

Total CP 900-015-020 CSAH 15: $18,294.00 $9,147.00 

CP 900-016-020 CSAH 16 

37 2582.503 4" SOLID LINE PAINT LIN FT 95228 $0.12 $11,427.36 $0.06 $5,713.68

38 2582.503 4" BROKEN LINE PAINT LIN FT 6976 $0.12 $837.12 $0.06 $418.56

Total CP 900-016-020 CSAH 16: $12,264.48 $6,132.24 

CP 900-017-020 CSAH 17 

13 2356.504 BITUMINOUS SEAL COAT SQ YD 136768 $0.30 $41,030.40 $0.65 $88,899.20

14 2356.506 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR SEAL COAT GALLON 41030 $2.50 $102,575.00 $2.25 $92,317.50

15 2582.503 4" SOLID LINE PAINT LIN FT 144091 $0.12 $17,290.92 $0.06 $8,645.46

16 2582.503 4" BROKEN LINE PAINT LIN FT 10844 $0.12 $1,301.28 $0.06 $650.64

Total CP 900-017-020 CSAH 17: $162,197.60 $190,512.80 

CP 900-018-020 CSAH 18 

17 2356.504 BITUMINOUS SEAL COAT SQ YD 98896 $0.30 $29,668.80 $0.65 $64,282.40

18 2356.506 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR SEAL COAT GALLON 29669 $2.50 $74,172.50 $2.25 $66,755.25

19 2582.503 4" SOLID LINE PAINT LIN FT 121679 $0.12 $14,601.48 $0.06 $7,300.74

20 2582.503 4" BROKEN LINE PAINT LIN FT 3831 $0.12 $459.72 $0.06 $229.86

Total CP 900-018-020 CSAH 18: $118,902.50 $138,568.25 

CP 900-019-020 CSAH 19 

21 2356.504 BITUMINOUS SEAL COAT SQ YD 120219 $0.30 $36,065.70 $0.65 $78,142.35

22 2356.506 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR SEAL COAT GALLON 36066 $2.50 $90,165.00 $2.25 $81,148.50

23 2582.503 4" SOLID LINE PAINT LIN FT 126001 $0.12 $15,120.12 $0.06 $7,560.06

24 2582.503 4" BROKEN LINE PAINT LIN FT 6000 $0.12 $720.00 $0.06 $360.00

Total CP 900-019-020 CSAH 19: $142,070.82 $167,210.91 

CP 900-020-020 CSAH 20 

39 2582.503 4" SOLID LINE PAINT LIN FT 33794 $0.12 $4,055.28 $0.06 $2,027.64

40 2582.503 4" BROKEN LINE PAINT LIN FT 2322 $0.12 $278.64 $0.06 $139.32

Total CP 900-020-020 CSAH 20: $4,333.92 $2,166.96 

CP 900-102-020 CR 102 

55 2582.503 4" SOLID LINE PAINT LIN FT 4487 $0.12 $538.44 $0.06 $269.22
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Project: Base Bid - SAP 041-030-015 - 2020 Seal Coat and Striping Engineers Estimate Bituminous Paving Inc 

Line No. Item Units Quantity Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price

56 2582.503 4" BROKEN LINE PAINT LIN FT 422 $0.12 $50.64 $0.06 $25.32

Total CP 900-102-020 CR 102: $589.08 $294.54 

CP 900-105-020 CR 105 

58 2356.504 BITUMINOUS SEAL COAT SQ YD 6600 $0.30 $1,980.00 $0.65 $4,290.00

57 2356.506 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR SEAL COAT GALLON 1980 $2.50 $4,950.00 $2.25 $4,455.00

64 2582.503 4" SOLID LINE PAINT LIN FT 8823 $0.12 $1,058.76 $0.06 $529.38

65 2582.503 4" BROKEN LINE PAINT LIN FT 390 $0.12 $46.80 $0.06 $23.40

Total CP 900-105-020 CR 105: $8,035.56 $9,297.78 

CP 900-111-020 CR 111 

59 2582.503 4" SOLID LINE PAINT LIN FT 18040 $0.12 $2,164.80 $0.06 $1,082.40

60 2582.503 4" BROKEN LINE PAINT LIN FT 2445 $0.12 $293.40 $0.06 $146.70

Total CP 900-111-020 CR 111: $2,458.20 $1,229.10 

CP 900-120-020 CR 120 

61 2582.503 4" SOLID LINE PAINT LIN FT 30251 $0.12 $3,630.12 $0.06 $1,815.06

62 2582.503 4" BROKEN LINE PAINT LIN FT 2019 $0.12 $242.28 $0.06 $121.14

Total CP 900-120-020 CR 120: $3,872.40 $1,936.20 

CP 900-124-020 CR 124 

63 2582.503 4" SOLID LINE PAINT LIN FT 20221 $0.12 $2,426.52 $0.06 $1,213.26

Total CP 900-124-020 CR 124: $2,426.52 $1,213.26 

CP 900-307-020 CSAH 7M 

41 2582.503 4" SOLID LINE PAINT LIN FT 8608 $0.12 $1,032.96 $0.06 $516.48

42 2582.503 4" BROKEN LINE PAINT LIN FT 1635 $0.12 $196.20 $0.06 $98.10

Total CP 900-307-020 CSAH 7M: $1,229.16 $614.58 

CP 900-317-020 CSAH 17M 

45 2356.504 BITUMINOUS SEAL COAT SQ YD 10333 $0.30 $3,099.90 $0.65 $6,716.45

46 2356.506 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR SEAL COAT GALLON 3100 $2.50 $7,750.00 $2.25 $6,975.00

44 2582.503 4" SOLID LINE PAINT LIN FT 1127 $0.12 $135.24 $0.06 $67.62

43 2582.503 4" BROKEN LINE PAINT LIN FT 814 $0.12 $97.68 $0.06 $48.84

Total CP 900-317-020 CSAH 17M: $11,082.82 $13,807.91 

CP 900-321-020 CSAH 21M 

47 2582.503 4" SOLID LINE PAINT LIN FT 8201 $0.12 $984.12 $0.06 $492.06

48 2582.503 4" BROKEN LINE PAINT LIN FT 1132 $0.12 $135.84 $0.06 $67.92

Total CP 900-321-020 CSAH 21M: $1,119.96 $559.98 

CP 900-322-020 CSAH 22M 

49 2582.503 4" SOLID LINE PAINT LIN FT 1000 $0.12 $120.00 $0.06 $60.00
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Project: Base Bid - SAP 041-030-015 - 2020 Seal Coat and Striping Engineers Estimate Bituminous Paving Inc 

Line No. Item Units Quantity Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price

50 2582.503 4" BROKEN LINE PAINT LIN FT 282 $0.12 $33.84 $0.06 $16.92

Total CP 900-322-020 CSAH 22M: $153.84 $76.92 

CP 900-325-020 CSAH 25M 

51 2582.503 4" SOLID LINE PAINT LIN FT 13754 $0.12 $1,650.48 $0.06 $825.24

52 2582.503 4" BROKEN LINE PAINT LIN FT 572 $0.12 $68.64 $0.06 $34.32

Total CP 900-325-020 CSAH 25M: $1,719.12 $859.56 

CP 900-326-020 CSAH 26M 

53 2582.503 4" SOLID LINE PAINT LIN FT 7776 $0.12 $933.12 $0.06 $466.56

54 2582.503 4" BROKEN LINE PAINT LIN FT 397 $0.12 $47.64 $0.06 $23.82

Total CP 900-326-020 CSAH 26M: $980.76 $490.38 

Total CP 900-001-020 CSAH 1: $89,280.22 $110,171.61 

Total CP 900-002-020 CSAH 2: $1,602.00 $801.00 

Total CP 900-007-020 CSAH 7: $98,217.44 $108,801.22 

Total CP 900-008-020 CSAH 8: $183,226.82 $215,666.91 

Total CP 900-009-020 CSAH 9: $6,061.20 $3,030.60 

Total CP 900-012-020 CSAH 12: $3,426.12 $1,713.06 

Total CP 900-013-020 CSAH 13: $6,779.16 $3,389.58 

Total CP 900-014-020 CSAH 14: $1,208.40 $604.20 

Total CP 900-015-020 CSAH 15: $18,294.00 $9,147.00 

Total CP 900-016-020 CSAH 16: $12,264.48 $6,132.24 

Total CP 900-017-020 CSAH 17: $162,197.60 $190,512.80 

Total CP 900-018-020 CSAH 18: $118,902.50 $138,568.25 

Total CP 900-019-020 CSAH 19: $142,070.82 $167,210.91 

Total CP 900-020-020 CSAH 20: $4,333.92 $2,166.96 

Total CP 900-102-020 CR 102: $589.08 $294.54 

Total CP 900-105-020 CR 105: $8,035.56 $9,297.78 

Total CP 900-111-020 CR 111: $2,458.20 $1,229.10 

Total CP 900-120-020 CR 120: $3,872.40 $1,936.20 

Total CP 900-124-020 CR 124: $2,426.52 $1,213.26 

Total CP 900-307-020 CSAH 7M: $1,229.16 $614.58 

Total CP 900-317-020 CSAH 17M: $11,082.82 $13,807.91 

Total CP 900-321-020 CSAH 21M: $1,119.96 $559.98 

Total CP 900-322-020 CSAH 22M: $153.84 $76.92 

Total CP 900-325-020 CSAH 25M: $1,719.12 $859.56

Page 16 of 18Contract Bid Abstract for Contract 01-2020

7/9/2020http://10.1.0.22/RtAEC/Reports/rpt_Abstract.asp?ContractNum=01-2020&EngineerEst=Y&NumPerPage=3&LinesPerPage=35...



Project: Base Bid - SAP 041-030-015 - 2020 Seal Coat and Striping Engineers Estimate Bituminous Paving Inc 

Line No. Item Units Quantity Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price

Total CP 900-326-020 CSAH 26M: $980.76 $490.38 

Totals for Project Base Bid - SAP 041-030-015 $881,532.10 $988,296.55 

% of Estimate for Project Base Bid - SAP 041-030-015 12.11% 

Project: County Option 1 - CP 300-201-020 - County Option 1 - Hendricks Seal Coat Engineers Estimate Bituminous Paving Inc 

Line No. Item Units Quantity Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price

300-201-020 

1 2356.504 BITUMINOUS SEAL COAT SQ YD 41544 $0.30 $12,463.20 $1.00 $41,544.00

2 2356.506 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR SEAL COAT GALLON 12463 $2.50 $31,157.50 $2.25 $28,041.75

Total 300-201-020: $43,620.70 $69,585.75 

Total 300-201-020: $43,620.70 $69,585.75 

Totals for Project County Option 1 - CP 300-201-020 $43,620.70 $69,585.75 

% of Estimate for Project County Option 1 - CP 300-201-020 59.52% 

Project: County Option 2 - CP 300-202-020 - County Option 2 - Ivanhoe Seal Coat Engineers Estimate Bituminous Paving Inc 

Line No. Item Units Quantity Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price

300-202-020 

1 2356.504 BITUMINOUS SEAL COAT SQ YD 15748 $0.30 $4,724.40 $1.00 $15,748.00

2 2356.506 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR SEAL COAT GALLON 4725 $2.50 $11,812.50 $2.25 $10,631.25

Total 300-202-020: $16,536.90 $26,379.25 

Total 300-202-020: $16,536.90 $26,379.25 

Totals for Project County Option 2 - CP 300-202-020 $16,536.90 $26,379.25 

% of Estimate for Project County Option 2 - CP 300-202-020 59.52% 

Project: County Option 3 - SAP 041-605-025 - County Option 3 - CSAH 5 Seal Coat and Striping Engineers Estimate Bituminous Paving Inc 

Line No. Item Units Quantity Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price

CP 900-005-020 CSAH 5 

1 2356.504 BITUMINOUS SEAL COAT SQ YD 48883 $0.30 $14,664.90 $0.65 $31,773.95

2 2356.506 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR SEAL COAT GALLON 14665 $2.50 $36,662.50 $2.25 $32,996.25

3 2582.503 4" SOLID LINE PAINT LIN FT 63807 $0.12 $7,656.84 $0.06 $3,828.42

4 2582.503 4" BROKEN LINE PAINT LIN FT 2957 $0.12 $354.84 $0.06 $177.42

Total CP 900-005-020 CSAH 5: $59,339.08 $68,776.04 

Total CP 900-005-020 CSAH 5: $59,339.08 $68,776.04 

Totals for Project County Option 3 - SAP 041-605-025 $59,339.08 $68,776.04 

% of Estimate for Project County Option 3 - SAP 041-605-025 15.90% 
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Project: County Option 4 - SAP 041-617-037 - County Option 4 - CSAH 17 Seal Coat and Striping Engineers Estimate Bituminous Paving Inc 

Line No. Item Units Quantity Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price

CP 900-007-020 CSAH 17 

1 2356.504 BITUMINOUS SEAL COAT SQ YD 47541 $0.30 $14,262.30 $0.65 $30,901.65

2 2356.506 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR SEAL COAT GALLON 14263 $2.50 $35,657.50 $2.25 $32,091.75

3 2582.503 4" SOLID LINE PAINT LIN FT 60673 $0.12 $7,280.76 $0.06 $3,640.38

4 2582.503 4" BROKEN LINE PAINT LIN FT 3176 $0.12 $381.12 $0.06 $190.56

Total CP 900-007-020 CSAH 17: $57,581.68 $66,824.34

Project: County Option 4 - SAP 041-617-037 - County Option 4 - CSAH 17 Seal Coat and Striping Engineers Estimate Bituminous Paving Inc 

Line No. Item Units Quantity Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price

Total CP 900-007-020 CSAH 17: $57,581.68 $66,824.34 

Totals for Project County Option 4 - SAP 041-617-037 $57,581.68 $66,824.34 

% of Estimate for Project County Option 4 - SAP 041-617-037 16.05% 

Project: County Option 5 - CP 900-110-020 - County Option 5 - CR 110 Seal Coat and Striping Engineers Estimate Bituminous Paving Inc 

Line No. Item Units Quantity Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price

CP 900-110-020 CR 110 

1 2356.504 BITUMINOUS SEAL COAT SQ YD 4637 $0.30 $1,391.10 $1.00 $4,637.00

2 2356.506 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR SEAL COAT GALLON 1391 $2.50 $3,477.50 $2.25 $3,129.75

3 2582.503 4" SOLID LINE PAINT LIN FT 7473 $0.12 $896.76 $0.06 $448.38

Total CP 900-110-020 CR 110: $5,765.36 $8,215.13 

Total CP 900-110-020 CR 110: $5,765.36 $8,215.13 

Totals for Project County Option 5 - CP 900-110-020 $5,765.36 $8,215.13 

% of Estimate for Project County Option 5 - CP 900-110-020 42.49% 

Totals for Contract 01-2020 $1,064,375.82 $1,228,077.06 

% of Estimate for Contract 01-2020 15.38%

I hereby certify that this is an exact reproduction of bids received.

Certified By:  _______________________________  License No.  ________
Date:  ____________
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